 15
1SCC301001C0201
Ordering information
OT16 - 32E3
OT 45 - 63E3
OT 100 - 125E3
Front operated switch-disconnectors
Types OT 16...125 include protected terminal clamps, IP 20.
The type and the ordering numbers are for one piece.
Number Ith Cable cross Rated operat. Type  Order number  Delivery Weight/
of  (open) section currents    batch unit
poles  [A] [mm2] AC22A/AC23A    [pcs] [kg]
   400V [A/A]
3 25 0.75...10 16 / 16 OT16E3 1SCA022283R8470  10 0.11
4 25 0.75...10 16 / 16 OT16E4 1SCA022352R7170  10 0.14
3 32 0.75...10 25 / 20 OT25E3 1SCA022283R8630  10 0.11
4 32 0.75...10 25 / 20 OT25E4 1SCA022352R7330  10 0.14
3 40 0.75...10 40 / 23 OT32E3 1SCA022283R9010  10 0.11
4 40 0.75...10 40 / 23 OT32E4 1SCA022352R7500  10 0.14
3 63 1.5...35 63 / 45 OT45E3 1SCA022352R6950  10 0.27
4 63 1.5...35 63 / 45 OT45E4 1SCA022352R7680  10 0.30
3 80 1.5...35 80 / 75 OT63E3 1SCA022352R7090  10 0.27
4 80 1.5...35 80 / 75 OT63E4 1SCA022352R7760  10 0.30
3 80 2.5...50 80 / 55 OT80E3 1SCA022353R7210  10 0.32
4 80 2.5...50 80 / 55 OT80E4 1SCA022369R2960  10 0.40
3 115 10...70 100 / 80 OT100E3 1SCA022398R4400  10 0.36
4 115 10...70 100 / 80 OT100E4 1SCA022398R4580  10 0.50
3 125 10...70 125 / 90 OT125E3 1SCA022353R7480  10 0.36
4 125 10...70 125 / 90 OT125E4 1SCA022373R1880  10 0.50
3 200  2001)/135 OT160E32) 1SCA022257R5950  1 1.2
4 200  2001)/135 OT160E42) 1SCA022259R8060  1 1.4
3 200  2001)/135 OT160E3-2 1SCA022297R4060  1 1.0
Shafts and handles included as standard
Suitable for switches Included shaft  Included handle
OT160E3, _E4  OXP6X210  OHB65J6
Front operated, 6- and 8-pole switch-disconnectors
Including protected terminal clamps, IP 20.
Suitable Ith Cable cross Operational  Type  Order number  Units/ Weight/
shaft (open) section currents    type unit
dia. [A] [mm2] AC22/AC23    [pcs] [kg]
[mm]   400V [A/A]
6-pole
5 25 0.75...10 16/16 OT16E6 1SCA022551R4420  1 0.25
5 32 0.75...10 25/20 OT25E6 1SCA022551R5230  1 0.25
5 40 0.75...10 40/23 OT32E6 1SCA022551R2720  1 0.25
6 63 1.5...35 63/45 OT45E6 1SCA022551R3610  1 0.61
6 80 1.5...35 80/75 OT63E6 1SCA022551R6040  1 0.61
6 80 2.5...50 80/55 OT80E6 1SCA022551R6800  1 0.71
6 115 10...70 100/80 OT100E6 1SCA022551R7610  1 0.81
6 125 10...70 125/90 OT125E6 1SCA022551R8410  1 0.81
8-pole
5 25 0.75...10 16/16 OT16E8 1SCA022551R4510  1 0.31
5 32 0.75...10 25/20 OT25E8 1SCA022551R5310  1 0.31
5 40 0.75...10 40/23 OT32E8 1SCA022551R2990  1 0.31
6 63 1.5...35 63/45 OT45E8 1SCA022551R3700  1 0.67
6 80 1.5...35 80/75 OT63E8 1SCA022551R6120  1 0.67
6 80 2.5...50 80/55 OT80E8 1SCA022551R6980  1 0.87
6 115 10...70 100/80 OT100E8 1SCA022551R7790  1 1.1
6 125 10...70 125/90 OT125E8 1SCA022551R8500  1 1.1
OT 160E3
1) 200A/min. 95 mm2, use busbar connections OEZXX6/13 or OZXT2
2) Handle and shaft included
Switch-disconnectors, base and DIN-rail mounting
OT16E6
S
00
25
8B
S
00
25
9C
S
00
68
5A
S
00
46
4B
S
01
36
3A